# **Giffards Primary School**

Queen Elizabeth Drive Corringham Essex SS17 7TG

Headteacher Telephone Website Mrs N Haslam-Davis 01375 672138 www.giffardsprimary.thurrock.sch.uk



# **'Valuing Everyone As Learners'**

Dear Parents/Carers

Following on from our recent surveys that confirmed that there is a definite need locally for us to support our families with after school as well as before school care, we are delighted to announce that we have partnered with Junior Adventures Group (JAG) as the school's NEW After School & Holiday Club Provider from September 2023. Please see below link for some more information that you might find helpful: https://www.junioradventuresgroup.co.uk/find-us/giffards-primary-school

We are hoping to launch our first holiday club during October half term – more details will follow once confirmed.

## After School Club Launch Date: Wednesday 6th September

- Running Monday-Friday during term time from Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> September here at Giffards
- After School Club session runs from 3.15pm-6pm
- Cost £13.50 per session

Bookings for our After-School Club can be made from today! Please use the link below to create an account and book an initial session:

#### **Booking Information**

To book, please initially create an account and secure your place online at: <u>https://bookings.junioradventuresgroup.co.uk/Identity/Account/Login</u>

Please follow the quick step guide below to register:

- Register a Junior Adventures Group account
- Please confirm that you have read the Terms and Conditions
- Add your desired After School Club location as centre Giffards Primary School
- Add your child(ren) to your Junior Adventures Group account before attempting to make a booking
- Ensure all the Consent questions, Collector, Emergency Contacts and Doctor details are added.
- After this, click on Book Activity to make a booking.
- Select the dates you wish to book!

As part of the launch, we're giving parents the chance to try it for free! Claim your child's free After School Club session at Giffards Primary School by using the code below:

### Use code: TRYGIFFARD Offer ends Sunday 31<sup>st</sup> December!

Once you have registered your account and made your first booking, going forward you can make bookings from the below link:

https://www.junioradventuresgroup.co.uk/find-us/giffards-primary-school

Further information that you may find helpful on JAG clubs can be found below...

### Discover a new fun-filled daily schedule at Junior Adventures Group After School Clubs!

### Unforgettable sessions for 4-11-year-olds delivered here every day throughout the academic year!

Giffards Primary School is a charitable company limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales with company number 8920008 The registered office is at Queen Elizabeth Drive, Corringham, Essex, SS17 7TG













Junior Adventures Group (JAG) is the UK's leading provider of After School Clubs offering fun and affordable childcare delivered in a safe and supervised environment. Their staff are expertly trained, DBS-checked to an enhanced level, first aid qualified and experienced in and passionate about their activities.

#### After School Clubs

Our new JAG After School Clubs available in the next academic year will offer fun, happy, safe places for children to play freely and across age groups and participate in structured activities such as arts & crafts and active play. Providing an energising end to the school day, children can join in with group activities, tuck into a healthy snack or chill out with toys and games that are all set up ready for them to enjoy.

#### JAG puts children at the heart of everything they do!

All JAG clubs are meticulously planned by childcare activity experts to ensure there's a role for every child, regardless of their age or ability, to keep them entertained and moving all day! Their clubs, therefore, offer the perfect childcare solutions for busy families, inspiring children and nurturing their individuality in an enriching environment filled with the activities and experiences they love.

Created using a Whole of Child approach, JAG's After School Clubs are loved by children and trusted by thousands of parents, helping each child get the most out of every day and adding richness to their learning beyond the school curriculum. Children love JAG Clubs because the diverse experiences they can offer are so much fun. With opportunities to learn through play, meet new friends and have fun in a safe setting, there's something for every child. Check out the activities on offer below:

- Super Sports: action-packed multi-sport sessions!
- Power Teams: fun, movement-based activities and challenges!
- Global Kids: a chance to practice life skills through engaging learning experiences!
- Zen Masters: activities that promote physical, emotional, and personal wellbeing and happiness!
- Creative Inventors: exciting opportunities for children to express themselves creatively!
- Brain Boosters: captivating games and puzzles to entrain and perplex!

Access the links to the JAG website below to find out more:

JAG's Whole of Child promise: <u>https://www.junioradventuresgroup.co.uk/our-story/whole-of-child/</u> After School Club activities: <u>https://www.junioradventuresgroup.co.uk/term-time/activities/</u>

Step into a JAG After School Club below by visiting their website to access a sample activity schedule: https://a.storyblok.com/f/166376/x/3757aca975/jag-sample-after-school-club-week.pdf

Parent Support: https://www.junioradventuresgroup.co.uk/parent-support/ Our Story: https://www.junioradventuresgroup.co.uk/our-story/ New to JAG: https://www.junioradventuresgroup.co.uk/parent-support/new-to-jag/

Otherwise, for any further queries, please don't hesitate to call the friendly bookings team on 0333 577 1533 or email them at <u>hello@junioradventuresgroup.co.uk</u>.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs N Haslam-Davis

Mrs N Haslam-Davis Headteacher

Giffards Primary School is a charitable company limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales with company number 8920008 The registered office is at Queen Elizabeth Drive, Corringham, Essex, SS17 7TG













